

## Gracepoint Home Care Awarded Home Care Accreditation from The Joint Commission

Gracepoint Home Care achieves The Joint Commission seal—recognized for safe, high-quality home care services in Alabama & Mississippi.

MOBILE, AL, UNITED STATES, April 7, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Gracepoint Home Care has earned The Joint Commission's Gold Seal of Approval® for Home Care Accreditation, demonstrating its ongoing compliance with rigorous performance standards. The Gold Seal is a nationally recognized symbol of quality, reflecting a healthcare organization's dedication to providing safe, high-quality patient care.



Gracepoint Home Care earns The Joint Commission's Gold Seal of Approval®—a national symbol of quality and commitment to safe, compassionate care.

The accreditation follows a comprehensive, unannounced onsite review. During the evaluation, a team of Joint Commission experts assessed Gracepoint's adherence to key home care standards



We commend Gracepoint
Home Care for its
commitment to advance
safety, quality, equity and
compassion for all patients."
Ken Grubbs, DNP, MBA, RN

across a range of critical areas, including environment of care, leadership, medication management, and patients' rights and responsibilities.

The Joint Commission's standards are developed in collaboration with healthcare professionals, measurement experts, and patients, and are grounded in scientific research and expert consensus. The survey process included direct observations, interviews, and detailed

analysis to ensure best practices were being met and maintained.

"As a healthcare accreditor, The Joint Commission works with healthcare organizations across care settings to inspire safer and higher quality of care that is more equitable and compassionate," says Ken Grubbs, DNP, MBA, RN, executive vice president of Accreditation and Certification Operations and chief nursing officer, The Joint Commission. "Through collaborating

on innovative solutions and evidence-based resources and tools, The Joint Commission helps drive improvement while maintaining accountability through our leading survey methods and standards. We commend Gracepoint Home Care for its commitment to advance safety, quality, equity and compassion for all patients."

## **About Gracepoint Home Care**

Gracepoint Home Care believes that exceptional care is rooted in respect, trust, and a deep commitment to each individual's well-being. As a trusted provider of in-home care, Gracepoint is dedicated to delivering compassionate, dependable support that empowers seniors to live independently—with dignity and comfort—in the familiarity of their own homes.

Gracepoint Home Care is driven by a set of core values that define everything they do. Compassion is at the heart of their approach, guiding their care and fostering meaningful connections with every patient. Integrity ensures honesty and accountability in every interaction, while collaboration emphasizes the importance of teamwork to achieve the best outcomes. With a keen focus on being detail-oriented, they recognize that every small aspect of care matters. Above all, they are dedicated to providing care with both heart and purpose, ensuring that every patient receives the highest level of support.

For more information about The Joint Commission and its accreditation programs, please visit <a href="https://www.jointcommission.org">www.jointcommission.org</a>.

Dylan Maloney, President Gracepoint Home Care +1 251-351-5769 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/800262139

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.